Form P 2 595 (Bey 10/0 7ADEM)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

02-20-2004



102675547

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Dkt # 100636.52776US			
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease re	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
a. HELMUT BAUER b. CHRISTOPH BOEHNISCH c. REINHARD DENK d. MATTHIAS GRADL	I. FRANZ LACHENWITZER m. UWE NEUMANN n. HANSJUERGEN LINDE o. THOMAS RIBBE		Name and address of receiving party(ies)  NETZSCH-Mohnopumpen GmbH Gebrueder-Netzsche-Strasse 19 D-95100 Selb
e. MICHAEL GROTH f. GUIDO GUTMANN g. GUENTHER HANTSCHK h. SIEGFRIED JARZINA i. FRANZ KNEIDL J. JOHANN KREIDL k. ROBERT KURZ	p. MICHAEL ROBBY q. KARL-HEINZ ROSNER r. MATTHIAS SCHAEFER s. THOMAS STRUEBEL t. ALFRED THUMSER		GERMANY  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
Additional name(s) of conveying part	y(ies) attached?  Yes  No		
Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment			
Execution Dates: a. 10/05/03; b. 10/0 e. 10/08/03; f. 10/06/03; g. 10/06/03; k. 10/14/03; l. 10/16/03; m. 10/04/03; q. 10/12/03; r. 10/06/03; s. 10/23/03;	h. 10/15/03; i. 10/08/03; j. 10/06 n. 10/02/03; o. 10/03/03; p. 10/0 t. 10/09/03	/03; 09/03;	
Application number(s) or patent number is being filed togeth.     A. Patent Application No.(s)		1	on date of the application is: Patent Registration No.(s)
10/665,554			
	Additional number(s) atta	I ached [	] Yes ⊠ No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to who concerning document should be r</li></ol>		6. Tota	al number of applications and patents involved 1
Name: <b>Crowell &amp; Moring LLF</b>	<u> </u>	7. Tot	tal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Intellectual Property Group		Enclosed	
Internal Address:			Authorized to be charged to deposit account
PO Box 14300 Washington, DC 20044-4300			posit account number: <b>05-1323</b> h duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SP	ACE
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original do		mation	is true and correct and any attached copy
James F. McKeown, 25,406  Name of Person Signi	ng Signatu	re /k	February 17, 2004 Date Date 12, 2004 Date Date
Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			

PATENT

X

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

## NETZSCH-Mohnopumpen GmbH, Gebrueder-Netzsche-Str. 19, D-95100 Selb, GERMANY

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

## ECCENTRIC SCREW-TYPE PUMP WITH SPARE STATOR

as set forth in his United States Patent Application (check one):

executed concurrently herewith,

	executed on, Serial No, filed .	
	, med	
in and to s	id United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or contin	uations
thereof and	in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may issue	on any
such applic	ation or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereo	of, to be

thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of CROWELL & MORING, L.L.P., or any partner thereof, the power to insert into this Assignment any further identification, which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Signature: 
Inventor one: Helmut BAUER

Citizen of: Germany

Date: 05.10.03

Signature: Inventor two: Christoph BOEHNISCH Citizen of Germany	Date:
Signature: Reinhard DENK Citizen of: Germany	Date: 09.10,02
Signature: Inventor four: Matthias GRADL Citizen of: Germany	Date:
Signature: / www. Michael GROTH Citizen of: Germany	Date: 8. 10. 03
Signature: Inventor six: Guido GUTMANN Citizen of: Germany	Date:
Signature: Inventor seven: Guenther HANTSCHK Citizen of: Germany	Date:
Signature: Ceelus Inventor eight: Siegfried JARZINA Citizen of: Germany	Date: 15. 10. 03
Signature: Inventor nine: Franz KNEIDL Citizen of: Germany	Date: 08. 10, 2003
Signature: Johann KREIDL Citizen of: Germany	Date:
Signature:  Inventor eleven: Robert KURZ Citizen of: Germany	Date: 14. 10.03

Signature: Inventor two: Christoph BOEHNISCH Citizen of: Germany	Date:	
Signature: Inventor three: Reinhard DENK Citizen of: Germany	Date:	
Signature: Matthias GRADL Citizen of: Germany	Date:	06.10.03
Signature: Inventor five: Michael GROTH Citizen of: Germany	Date:	
Signature:Inventor six: Guido GUTMANN Citizen of: Germany	Date:	
Signature:	Date:	
Signature: Inventor eight: Siegfried JARZINA Citizen of: Germany	Date:	
Signature: Inventor nine: Franz KNEIDL Citizen of: Germany	Date:	
Signature:Inventor ten: Johann KREIDL Citizen of: Germany	Date:	
Signature:	Date:	

Signature:Inventor two: Christoph BOEHNISCH Citizen of: Germany	Date:
Signature:	Date:
Signature:	Date:
Signature: Inventor five: Michael GROTH Citizen of: Germany	Date:
Signature: Inventor six: Guido GUTMANN Citizen of: Germany	Date: <i>Oct 611. 7003</i>
Signature: Inventor seven: Guenther HANTSCHK Citizen of: Germany	Date:
Signature: Inventor eight: Siegfried JARZINA Citizen of: Germany	Date:
Signature:Inventor nine: Franz KNEIDL Citizen of: Germany	Date:
Signature:	Date:
Signature: Inventor eleven: Robert KURZ Citizen of: Germany	Date:

Signature: Inventor two: Christoph BOEHNISCH Citizen of: Germany	Date:	
Signature: Inventor three: Reinhard DENK Citizen of: Germany	Date:	
Signature: Inventor four: Matthias GRADL Citizen of: Germany	Date:	
Signature: Inventor five: Michael GROTH Citizen of: Germany	Date:	
Signature: Inventor six: Guido GUTMANN Citizen of: Germany	Date:	<b></b>
Signature: Juliu Joullalla Inventor seven: Guenther HANTSCHK Citizen of: Germany	Date:	06.10.2003
Signature: Inventor eight: Siegfried JARZINA Citizen of: Germany	Date:	
Signature: Inventor nine: Franz KNEIDL Citizen of: Germany	Date:	
Signature:Inventor ten: Johann KREIDL Citizen of: Germany	Date:	
Signature:Inventor eleven: Robert KURZ Citizen of: Germany	Date:	

Signature: Jun March	Date:	16.10.07
Inventor twelve: Franz LACHENWITZER Citizen of: Germany		
Signature: Inventor thirteen: Uwe NEUMANN Citizen of: Germany	Date:	
Signature: Inventor fourteen: Hansjuergen LINDE Citizen of: Germany	Date:	
Signature:  Inventor fifteen: Thomas RIBBE Citizen of: Germany	Date:	03, 10, 03
Signature:  Inventor sixteen: Michael ROBD Citizen of: Germany	Date:	9. 10. 03
Signature: Inventor seventeen: Karl-Heinz ROSNER Citizen of: Germany	Date:	
Signature: Inventor eighteen: Matthias SCHAEFER Citizen of: Germany	Date:	
Signature: Inventor nineteen: Thomas STREUBEL Citizen of: Germany	Date:	
Signature: Inventor twenty: Alfred THUMSER Citizen of: Germany	Date:	9.10-03

Signature:	Date:	
Signature: Inventor twelve: Franz LACHENWITZER Citizen of: Germany		
Signature: Uwe NEUMANN Citizen of: Germany	Date:	4.10.2003
Signature: Inventor fourteen: Hansjuergen LINDE Citizen of: Germany	Date:	
Signature: Inventor fifteen: Thomas RIBBE Citizen of: Germany	Date:	
Signature:	Date:	
Signature: Inventor seventeen: Karl-Heinz ROSNER Citizen of: Germany	Date:	
Signature: Inventor eighteen: Matthias SCHAEFER Citizen of: Germany	Date:	
Signature: Inventor nineteen: Thomas STREUBEL Citizen of: Germany	Date:	
Signature: Inventor twenty: Alfred THUMSER Citizen of: Germany	Date:	

Signature: Inventor twelve: Franz LACHENWITZER Citizen of: Germany	Date:
Signature: Inventor thirteen: Uwe NEUMANN Citizen of: Germany	Date:
Signature: Curs jurque LINDE Inventor fourteen: Hansjuergen LINDE Citizen of: Germany	Date: 0/.10.2003
Signature: Inventor fifteen: Thomas RIBBE Citizen of: Germany	Date:
Signature: Inventor sixteen: Michael ROBBY Citizen of: Germany	Date:
Signature: Inventor seventeen: Karl-Heinz ROSNER Citizen of: Germany	Date:
Signature:	Date:
Signature: Inventor nineteen: Thomas STREUBEL Citizen of: Germany	Date:
Signature: Inventor twenty: Alfred THUMSER Citizen of: Germany	Date:

Signature:Inventor twelve: Franz LACHENWITZER Citizen of: Germany	Date:
Signature: Inventor thirteen: Uwe NEUMANN Citizen of: Germany	Date:
Signature: Inventor fourteen: Hansjuergen LINDE Citizen of: Germany	Date:
Signature: Inventor fifteen: Thomas RIBBE Citizen of: Germany	Date:
Signature: Inventor sixteen: Michael ROBBY Citizen of: Germany	Date:
Signature: Land land 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Date: 10.03
Signature:Inventor eighteen: Matthias SCHAEFER Citizen of: Germany	Date:
Signature: Inventor nineteen: Thomas STREUBEL Citizen of: Germany	Date:
Signature: Inventor twenty: Alfred THUMSER Citizen of: Germany	Date:

Signature:Inventor twelve: Franz LACHENWITZER Citizen of: Germany	Date: _	
Signature: Inventor thirteen: Uwe NEUMANN Citizen of: Germany	Date: _	
Signature: Inventor fourteen: Hansjuergen LINDE Citizen of: Germany	Date: _	
Signature: Inventor fifteen: Thomas RIBBE Citizen of: Germany	Date: _	
Signature: Inventor sixteen: Michael ROBBY Citizen of: Germany	Date: _	
Signature:Inventor seventeen: Karl-Heinz ROSNER Citizen of: Germany	Date: _	
Signature: Natthias SCHAEFER Citizen of: Germany	Date: _	6.10.03
Signature: Inventor nineteen: Thomas STREUBEL Citizen of: Germany	Date: _	
Signature:Inventor twenty: Alfred THUMSER Citizen of: Germany	Date: _	

**RECORDED: 02/17/2004** 

Signature:Inventor twelve: Franz LACHENWITZER Citizen of: Germany	Date:
Signature:Inventor thirteen: Uwe NEUMANN Citizen of: Germany	Date:
Signature:	Date:
Signature:Inventor fifteen: Thomas RIBBE Citizen of: Germany	Date:
Signature:Inventor sixteen: Michael ROBBY Citizen of: Germany	Date:
Signature:	Date:
Signature:Inventor eighteen: Matthias SCHAEFER Citizen of: Germany	Date:
Signature: Inventor nineteen: Thomas STREUBEL Citizen of: Germany	Date: 23-10-2003
Signature: Inventor twenty: Alfred THUMSER Citizen of: Germany	Date:

*Note*: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.



PATENT